

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,	)	
	)	CASE NO. SC05-734
Complainant,	)	
	)	TFB No. 2005-71,194(11K)
v.	)	
	)	
PATRICIA DEL PINO,	)	
	)	
Respondent,	)	
_____	)	

**RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF**

John A. Weiss  
Attorney Number 0185229  
2937 Kerry Forest Parkway, Suite B-2  
Tallahassee, Florida 32309  
(850) 893-5854  
COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN .....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iv
ARGUMENT .....	1

POINT I

THE REFEREE IMPROPERLY FOUND THAT THE PROPERTY CONVEYED AT THE AVENTURA CLOSING WAS TO REMAIN UNDER THE CONTROL OF RESPONDENT AND HER HUSBAND, MICHAEL ARIAS, AND THAT THE PROPERTY WOULD BE USED BY RESPONDENT AND HER HUSBAND AS THEIR PERSONAL RESIDENCE .....	1
--	---

POINT II

THE REFEREE’S RECOMMENDATION OF DISBARMENT SHOULD BE REJECTED BECAUSE IT WAS BASED ON HIS FINDING OF AGGRAVATING FACTORS THAT DID NOT EXIST AND BECAUSE HE DID NOT GIVE PROPER WEIGHT TO THE MITIGATION PRESENTED .....	4
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	12

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<b><u>Cases</u></b>	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<i>Florida Bar v. Anderson</i> 538 So.2d 852 (Fla. 1989) .....	4, 6
<i>Florida Bar v. Arnold</i> 767 So.2d 438 (Fla. 2000) .....	7
<i>Florida Bar v. Chosid</i> 500 So.2d 150 (Fla. 1987) .....	8
<i>Florida Bar v. Evans</i> 94 So.2d 730 (Fla. 1957) .....	3
<i>Florida Bar v. Forbes</i> 596 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1992) .....	7
<i>Florida Bar v. Heptner</i> 887 So.2d 1036 (Fla. 2004) .....	4, 5
<i>Florida Bar v. Shuminer</i> 567 So.2d 430 (Fla. 1990) .....	10
<i>Florida Bar v. Smith</i> 650 So.2d 980 (Fla. 1995) .....	8, 9
 <b><u>Florida Constitution</u></b>	
Article V, Section 15 .....	4
